## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRANSFORMATIONAL DEFENSE INDUSTRIES, INC.	08/26/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRISS SYSTEMS SA
Street Address:	Ch. de la Vuarpilliere 35
City:	1260 Nyon
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29290772
Application Number:	29290773

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027197000

Email: dkulik@wileyrein.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Kulik
Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81005.0001D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Kulik

Total Attachments: 1

source=81005\_0001D\_Assisgnment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026815 FRAME: 0979 OF \$80.00 29290///

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRISS USA, INC. (hereinafter "KRISS USA"), the successor-ininterest to TRANSFORMATIONAL DEFENSE INDUSTRIES, INC., and owner of all right title and interest in the new designs to the subject matter of:

#### FIREARM

described in two applications for United States Design Patents filed on January 11, 2008, and accorded Application Nos. 29/290,772 and 29/290,773, as evidenced by the Assignments duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2008, with copies recorded at Reel/Frame 021680/0911 and 021680/0832 (hereinafter "ASSIGNMENTS");

AND, WHEREAS <u>KRISS SYSTEMS SA</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business located at <u>Ch. de la Vuarpillière 35, 1260 Nyon, SWITZERLAND</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of correcting title in and/or acquiring certain rights to said designs and under said applications;

THEREFORE, KRISS USA and ASSIGNEE acknowledge and agree that this assignment of rights and interest is supported by sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or that this assignment of rights and interests corrects an error in the identification of the proper assignee in the ASSIGNMENTS, wherein ASSIGNEE should have been named by agreements from the inventors or by operation of law;

AND, KRISS USA hereby agrees to assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said designs and said United States Design Patent applications, and any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States Design Patent applications, and in any foreign applications, including international and regional applications applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States Design Patent applications, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said designs or any parts thereof;

AND KRISS USA hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent, which may be granted upon said United States Design Patent applications, or upon said designs or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of KRISS USA, has hereunto set his/her hand and seal.

8-76-Jo1

Name: Vohn Spurrier

President and CEO, KRISS USA, Inc.

13341577.1

PATENT REEL: 026815 FRAME: 0980